

133 Molesworth St PO Box 5013 Wellington 6145 New Zealand T+64 4 496 2000

18 October 2018

Thai Quoc Khanh fyi-request-8780-b9c72c36@requests.fyi.org.nz

Ref: H201806642

Dear Thai Quoc Khanh

Response to your request for official information

I refer to your email of 28 September 2018 to the Ministry of Health requesting under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act):

- 1. "Financial data of each District Heath Board from 2006 to 2017
- 2. Schedules to quarterly DHB sector Financial Reports from 2009 to 2014. If the quarterly data are not available, the year ended data should be fine. Also it would be grate(sic) if the data are provided in excel format"

Monthly financial reports summarising the performance of the district health boards are available on the Ministry of Health website at the following link:

https://www.health.govt.nz/new-zealand-health-system/key-health-sector-organisations-and-people/district-health-boards/accountability-and-funding/summary-financial-reports.

Therefore, I have decided to refuse part 1 of your request pursuant to section 18(d) of the Act, as the information requested is publicly available.

The attached spreadsheets contain information to respond to part 2 of your request.

I trust this information fulfils your request. You have the right, under section 28 of the Act, to ask the Ombudsman to review any decisions made under this request.

Yours sincerely

Tina Wakefield

Acting Deputy Director-General

Corporate Services